Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

CBK Holdings Limited

國茂控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 8428)

INSIDE INFORMATION

This announcement is made by CBK Holdings Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiary, the "**Group**") pursuant to Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 17.10 of the Rules (the "**GEM Listing Rules**") Governing the Listing of Securities on the Growth Enterprise Market of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

A director of the Company has informed the Company that on 9 November 2022 a regulatory authority attended the head office and principal place of the business of the Company in Hong Kong.

As the Group principally operates its provision of catering services through restaurant and sales and processing of food in Hong Kong, the Board considers that the business and operation of the Group continue as normal and have not been adversely affected. The Company will provide necessary assistance to the regulatory authority as and when required. Save as disclosed above, the Board is not aware of any other unpublished inside information. Further announcement(s) in relation to the foregoing will be made by the Company as and when appropriate.

> By order of the Board **CBK Holdings Limited CHOW Yik** *Chairman and Executive Director*

Hong Kong, 11 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the chairman and an executive Director is Mr. CHOW Yik, the executive Directors are Mr. CHAN Lap Ping, Ms. HO Oi Kwan and Mr. TSUI Wing Tak and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. CHAN Kwan Yung, Mr. CHONG Alex Tin Yam and Ms. WONG Syndia D.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Listed Company Information" page of the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited at www.hkexnews.hk for at least seven days from the date of its publication and on the website of the Company at www.cbk.com.hk.

In the case of inconsistency, the English text of this announcement shall prevail over the Chinese text.